

**CONCRETE TOOLS AND SUPPLIES, IFB #16-282
 BID TABULATION**

SECTION 1: CONCRETE SUPPLIES

					BIDDER: K & K SUPPLY			BIDDER: NuWay		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING
1	Joint Material, Fiber Expansion Board	1/2" x 3-1/2" x 5'	2000 Feet	FOOT	0.15	300.00	WR Meadows	0.14	280.00	WR Meadows
2	Joint Material, Fiber Expansion Board	1" x 6" x 5'	5000 Feet	FOOT	0.58	2,900.00	WR Meadows	0.57	2,850.00	WR Meadows
3	Joint Material, Fiber Expansion Board	1" X12" X 5'	1000 Feet	FOOT	1.18	1,180.00	WR Meadows	1.15	1,150.00	WR Meadows
4	Key Way for 6"concrete with out legs	10'	50	EACH	6.65	332.50	BoMetals	3.40	170.00	Erec
5	Bent Bars, 90's - #4	15 x 15	200	EACH	0.66	132.00	Traxy Non Domestic	0.59	118.00	Non Domestic GRD 40
6	Rebar - #4	20 Feet/EA	2 Ton	TON	444.00	888.00	Traxy Non Domestic	424.50	849.00	Non Domestic GRD 40
7	Dee Heavy Duty Stake Puller	for 3/4 and 7/8 " pins	1	Stake Puller	36.87	36.87	EMI	71.08	71.08	Dee #132
8	Concrete Pins	3/4 x 24" W/Holes	10	EACH	1.35	13.50	Prime Source	2.34	23.40	Universal
9	Concrete Pins	3/4 x 30" W/Holes	10	EACH	1.66	16.60	Prime Source	2.45	24.50	Universal
10	Concrete Pins	3/4 x 36" W/Holes	10	EACH	2.11	21.10	Prime Source	2.68	26.80	Universal
11	Toolable Caulk, Vulkem 116 Buff, 10 oz	30 per Case	5 Cases	CASE	110.10	550.50	Vulkem	99.00	495.00	Vulkem 116 Buff
12	Toolable Caulk, Vulkem 116 Limestone, 10 oz	30 per Case	5 Cases	CASE	110.10	550.50	Vulkem	99.00	495.00	Vulkem 116 Limestone
13	Semi-Self Leveling, Vulkem 45 SSL, Buff, 29 oz	12 per Case	5 Cases	CASE	169.05	845.25	Vulkem	149.76	748.80	Vulkem 45-SSL Buff
14	Semi-Self Leveling, Vulkem 45 SSL, Limestone, 29 oz	12 per Case	15 Cases	CASE	169.05	2,535.75	Vulkem	149.76	2,246.40	Vulkem 45-SSL Limestone

15	Release agent for exposed aggregate concrete, Top Etch	5 gal container	5	Container	27.32	136.60	WR Meadows, Top Stop	36.71	183.55	Unitex Top Etch
16	Special Patch, Conspec, or equal.	50 Lb Bag	10	BAG	15.38	153.80	WR Meadows, Futura 45	24.00	240.00	Conspec Special Patch
17	SpeChem Spec Plug Hyd. Cement Mortar, or equal	50 Lb Bag	2	BAG	34.96	69.92	WR Meadows, Meadow Plug	25.00	50.00	Spec Plug
18	Cerama Foam	1" x 4" x 10'	48	EACH	7.66	367.68	WR Meadows	4.90	235.20	WR Meadows
19	Backer Rod	3" round x 6'	120	EACH	5.73	687.60	Namco	4.14	496.80	Nomaco GR300
20	Conspec cure and seal voc or equal	55 gal drum	2	DRUM	791.69	1,583.38	WR Meadows	529.04	1,058.08	Conspec
21	Quickcrete in plastic bags	80 Lb Bag	120	BAG	3.05	366.00	Quikrete	7.96	955.20	General Mat. 8010
22	Mortar Mix	80 Lb Bag	25	BAG	3.05	76.25	Quikrete	6.23	155.75	General Mat. Type S
23	Portland Cement	94 Lb Bag	20	BAG	10.12	202.40	Quikrete	11.34	226.80	Buzzi Type 1
24	Concrete Baskets	8"	10	EACH	58.32	583.20	Reinforcing Products	38.28	382.80	Wady
25	Rebar Caps	Mushroom style/orange	300	EACH	0.18	54.00	Prime Source	0.18	54.00	Universal
26	Silane Penetrating Sealer 20%, water based	5 Gal Bucket	36	EACH	98.90	3,560.40	WR Meadows, Intraguard	96.93	3,489.48	Spec Chem S20WD5
	TOTAL SECTION 1:					18,143.80			17,075.64	

SECTION 2: CONCRETE TOOLS

ITEM NO.	MATERIAL	SIZE	ESTIMATED QUNATITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING
27	STRIP: Replacement broom strip for Weigh-lite concrete finish broom	36"	2	EACH	11.44	22.88	Kraft	12.78	25.56	Kraft CC157
28	Concrete finish broom	24"	2	EACH	6.84	13.68	Magnolia Brush	6.84	13.68	Wright #2524
29	Goldblatt brass groover, Model G06304		2	EACH	26.16	52.32	Marshalltown	22.61	45.22	Kraft CF304
30	Concrete edger's, stainless	6" x 4" x 3/4" radius	4	EACH	8.76	35.04	Marshalltown	5.34	21.36	Kraft
31	Dee top spreaders	Dee model 301	20	EACH	4.72	94.40	Dee	3.60	72.00	Dee
32	Hand Float, wood handle	14 inch	6	EACH	15.24	91.44	Marshalltown, 16"	11.09	66.54	Kraft
33	Replacement snaps for aluminum poles		6	EACH	0.63	3.78	Marshalltown	0.90	5.40	Marshalltown
34	Push Button Adaptor, Marshall Town #4819	1-3/4" in	2	EACH	9.99	19.98	Marshalltown	7.13	14.26	Kraft
35	Push Button Adaptor, Marshall Town #4820	1-3/4" in	1	EACH	11.37	11.37	Marshalltown	7.13	7.13	Kraft
36	Aluminum Pole, Snap Type	1-3/4" x 72"	1	EACH	12.65	12.65	Czar Weld	12.69	12.69	Marshalltown
37	Aluminum Pole, Screw Type	1-3/4" x 72"	1	EACH	16.93	16.93	Kraft	14.15	14.15	Kraft
38	Bull float, Channel Type/w Swivel	4' Ft	1	EACH	107.92	107.92	Kraft	101.29	101.29	Cleform & Marshalltown
39	Concrete Coma, Aluminum - Long/Placer Wood Handle	20 inch	2	EACH	14.89	29.78	Czar Weld	14.72	29.44	Czar Weld
40	Asphalt Lute, Aluminum	30" blade/ with 7 FT handle	2	EACH	28.12	56.24	Czar Weld, 3 line items	27.69	55.38	Cleform
	TOTAL SECTION 2:					568.41			484.10	

SECTION 3: GENERAL SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	MATERIAL	SIZE	ESTIMATED QUNATITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING
41	Long Handle Paint Gun for upside down paint		1	EACH	13.80	13.80	Seymore	12.00	12.00	Syemore
42	Caution Tape	3" x 1000' roll	30	ROLL	7.53	225.90	Price Source	7.03	210.90	American
43	White Locate Flags		500	EACH	0.08	38.65	SOLD PER 100 / Aervoe	0.056	28.00	International
44	Black Plastic, 4 mil	20' x 100'	4	EACH	37.95	151.80	NuAge	34.59	138.36	NuWay
45	Marking Paint (Orange), Cans (upside down)	12 ounce	2 cases	Case	29.28	58.56	Seymore	26.64	53.28	Seymore
46	Marking Paint (White), Cans (upside down)	12 ounce	2 cases	Case	29.28	58.56	Seymore	26.64	53.28	Seymore
47	Orange Safety Fencing, Cortina Brand Model 03 900 or equal	48" x 50'	20	EACH	44.76	895.20	Price Source, 100'	46.59	931.80	Nalt
48	Sand Blast sand, Coarse	40 lb bags	25	BAG	5.04	126.00	Quikrete, 50lb	3.99	99.75	General 60 lbs
	TOTAL SECTION 3:					1,568.47			1,527.37	

SECTION 4: GENERAL TOOLS

ITEM NO.	MATERIAL	SIZE	ESTIMATED QUNATITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING
49	Pump Sprayers/plastic Chapin Model 1036 or equal	3 Gal	4	EACH	51.69	206.76	Solo	49.49	197.96	Chapin 21230
50	Long Handle Scrub Brush		2	EACH	3.36	6.72	DQB Industries	3.33	6.66	Wright 1485042
51	Hammer 4 Lb, fiberglass handle	4 LB	4	EACH	18.58	74.32	Ames	17.15	68.60	RazorBack 3111000
52	Claw hammers, Straight claw, fiberglass handle	20 ounce	4	EACH	18.58	74.32	Vaughn	12.69	50.76	Plumb 11-418
53	String Line and Holder, String-Liner Brand Model 11159	100 FT	3	EACH	5.92	17.76	500 FT / Stringline	6.62	19.86	String-Liner 14900031-500'
54	Union Tool Spading Fork Model 72139 or equal	Spading Fork	1	EACH	31.04	31.04	Ames	28.49	28.49	Ames 18-035
55	Union Tool Road - Stone Rake Model 63122 or equal	Rake	3	EACH	38.51	115.53	Ames	43.04	129.12	Ames 18-87000
56	Union tool round point model 45160 or equal	Round point shovel	3	EACH	15.77	47.31	Ames	17.17	51.51	True Temp. SFGLR
57	Union tool border spade model 46136 or equal	Border spade	3	EACH	25.63	76.89	Ames	25.06	75.18	Ames 12-340
58	Union tool 14" drain spade model 47104 or equal	Drain spade	2	EACH	26.15	52.30	Ames	25.41	50.82	Ames 12-307
59	Union tool post hole digger model 78007	All steel post hole digger	2	EACH	33.81	67.62	Ames	30.33	60.66	Union 78006 Fiberglass
60	Jackson Flat shovel model BMTDS or equal	Square point d-handle	4	EACH	16.91	67.64	Ames	15.57	62.28	Ames 13-093

61	4' Heavy Duty Level w/top sight	4'	1	EACH	24.44	24.44	Sands
62	Street Broom, Poly/w handle	18" in	6	EACH	17.34	104.04	Magnolia
63	Keson G100 Pro-Line 100' Little Giant Chalk Line Reel		1	EACH	15.09	15.09	Keson
64	Tape Measure	25' Ft	6	EACH	4.79	28.74	U.S. Tape
65	Rolling Tape, all metal	12" in Wheel	1	EACH	71.75	71.75	Keson
	TOTAL SECTION 4:					1,082.27	

22.94	22.94	Sands PML-48
13.91	83.46	Wright 1485820 & 148HD60T
14.33	14.33	Keson G100
4.94	29.64	Keson 5425
75.71	75.71	Keson MP301
	1,027.98	

SECTION 5: SAW BLADES

ITEM NO.	MATERIAL	SIZE	ESTIMATED QUNATITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING
66	(356) x .125 x 1 DP 20mm B, #542774541, Hard Material	14 inch	4	EACH	140.33	561.32	Husqvarna
67	Target Millennium, C2, (500) x .125 x 1 DP, #770626, Cured Concrete	20 inch	2	EACH	268.75	537.50	Husqvarna
68	Target HS5 Dri Disc, 16" x .125 x 1", Diamond Blade, Hard Material	16 inch	4	EACH	177.02	708.08	Husqvarna
69	Target Millennium, 03 (600) x .165 x 1 DP #770336, Asphalt Overlay	24 inch	2	EACH	457.70	915.40	Husqvarna
	TOTAL SECTION 5:					2,722.30	

UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND & PART # YOU ARE BIDDING
136.68	546.72	Husqvarna 542774541
225.17	450.34	Husqvarna 542750666
179.03	716.12	Husqvarna 542774542
424.91	849.82	Husqvarna 542751039
	2,563.00	

TOTAL ALL SECTIONS: 24,085.25

22,678.09

Estimated Delivery Date after receipt of order:

3 days

7-10 days